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PO Box 324, Winchester, SO21 3WB.  

Tel: 01962 889072          Tue-Fri 9.00am to 3.15pm
Clerk:  Mrs R Jones       email: clerk@southwonston-pc.gov.uk

Parish Council Meetings 2020
Monday 13th January

Monday 10th February

Monday 9th March

Monday 20th April – (due to Easter)
Monday 11th May 

Monday 8th June

Monday 13th July

There are no scheduled meetings in August

Monday 14th September

Monday 12th October

Monday 9th November

Monday 14th December

Meetings are usually held in the Pavilion, Lower Road, commencing at 7.30pm
A short section is available for public participation at the start of the meeting.  

There is a maximum of three minutes per presentation. 

Please note that any public participation must relate to an agenda item for that meeting. 

If you wish to raise any other matter with the Parish Council please make contact by email or letter. 
